 Bring wealth and private banking offerings to Minnesota and Colorado, and bolster Illinois

Equipment Finance and Inventory
Finance; Combined Size & Scale

 Serve broader client sizes and markets with a wider set of solutions while accelerating digital
leadership and technology development

2021 Fourth Quarter Earnings Review 26

Purchase Accounting Accretion (PAA) Summary Actuals Projected

($ in millions) 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22

Loans and Leases $8 $25 $20 $13 $8 $7 $7

Long-term Debt 1 7 4 4 4 3 3

Deposits 1 4 1 -- -- -- --

Other (0) (0) 0 0 0 0 0

Subtotal: Net Interest Income 10 36 25 18 13 10 10

Noninterest income -- 7 7 7 7 7 7

Core Deposit Intangible (Noninterest Expense) (1) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

Purchase Accounting Pre-tax net impact $9 $39 $28 $21 $16 $13 $13

▪ 3Q21 Long-term debt impacted by August debt exchange

▪ Projected purchase accounting accretion represents scheduled accretion, and does not include impact of any accelerated payoffs in future periods

PAA NIM Impact Actuals

Basis points 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Loans and Leases 3 bp 6 bp 5 bp

Long-term Debt -- 2 bp 1 bp

Deposits -- 1 bp 0 bp

Other -- -- --

Total PAA NIM Impact 3 bp 9 bp 6 bp

Impact of Purchase Accounting

2021 Fourth Quarter Earnings Review

1.83

0.54
1.61

1.69 1.73 1.78

2.37

4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Average Monthly Active Mobile Users(2)

(Millions)HBAN Standalone

TCF

105.8 116.9 109.4 112.9 118.5

22.6
27.1 23.2 22.8 23.0

43.3128.4
144.0

132.6
135.7

184.8

4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Digital Logins (Millions)Mobile

Online

TCF

Consumer and Business Banking Digital Metrics

27

44%
49% 49%

40% 42%

4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

36%

84% 95% 96% 96%

4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

2%

8%
12%

16%

22%

4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Digital Originations

New Consumer Deposit Accounts(3)

Includes Checking, Savings, MMA

New Business Deposit Accounts
Includes Checking, Savings, MMA

Digitally-Assisted Mortgage Applications

2.46

0.742.26 2.37 2.39 2.42

3.20

4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Average Monthly Active Digital Users(1)

(Millions)HBAN Standalone

TCF

Digital Engagement

See notes on slide 41

+9% YoY

YoY Growth on Huntington standalone basis

+15% YoY

+10% YoY

2021 Fourth Quarter Earnings Review

Mortgage Banking Noninterest Income Summary

28

$95 $95

$69

$84

$60

$(5)

$5

$(2) $(3)

$1

$90

$100

$67

$81

$61

3.85%
3.55%

3.01%
3.27% 2.38%

 $(15)

 $5

 $25

 $45

 $65

 $85

 $105

 $125

 $145

4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Mortgage Banking Income (MBI)

MBI less Net MSR Net MSR Secondary Mkt Spreads

($ in billions) 4Q21 3Q21 2Q21 1Q21 4Q20

Mortgage origination volume for sale 2.4) 2.5 2.3 2.7 2.4

Third party mortgage loans serviced(1) 31.0) 30.5 30.4 23.6 23.5

Mortgage servicing rights(1) 0.4) 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2

MSR % of investor servicing portfolio(1) 1.13%) 1.11% 1.08% 1.16% 0.89%

44%
32%

49% 53% 51%

56%
68%

51% 47% 49%

4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21

Salable Production Mix

Purchased Refinanced

(1) End of period

$2

Balance Sheet

2021 Fourth Quarter Earnings Review

Automobile – Production Trend

30

Originations 4Q21 3Q21 2Q21 1Q21 4Q20 3Q20 2Q20 1Q20 4Q19

Amount ($ in billions) $1.8  $1.8 $1.9 $1.4 $1.4 $1.7 $1.2 $1.6 $1.9

% new vehicles 40% 38% 47% 49% 54% 48% 36% 47% 52%

Avg. LTV 84%  85% 84% 87% 86% 89% 90% 89% 88%

Avg. FICO 776 772 770 771 774 777 770 778 781

Vintage Performance(1)

6-month losses 0.02% 0.02% 0.03% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.02%

9-month losses 0.04% 0.04% 0.08% 0.05% 0.05% 0.06%

12-month losses 0.07% 0.11% 0.10% 0.10% 0.09%

(1) Annualized

2021 Fourth Quarter Earnings Review

RV and Marine: 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

Originations ($ in billions) $1.7 $1.6 $1.0 $1.4 $1.0

Avg. LTV(2) 111% 108% 106% 106% 109%

Avg. FICO 807 808 800 799 791

Weighted avg. original term
(months)

198 193 192 192 181

Vehicle Finance – Origination Trends

31
See notes on slide 41

Auto Loans: 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

Originations ($ in billions) $6.9 $5.9 $6.1 $5.8 $6.2 $5.8 $5.2 $5.2

% new vehicles 43% 47% 46% 47% 50% 49% 48% 49%

Avg. LTV(1) 85% 89% 90% 89% 88% 89% 90% 89%

Avg. FICO 772 775 772 766 767 765 764 764

Weighted avg. original term
(months)

71 70 70 69 69 68 68 67

Avg. Custom Score 411 411 410 409 409 396 396 397

2021 Fourth Quarter Earnings Review

Home Equity: 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

Originations(1)  ($ in billions) $3.9 $3.8 $3.7 $4.2 $4.3 $3.3 $2.9 $2.6

Avg. LTV 67% 68% 75% 77% 77% 78% 77% 76%

Avg. FICO 783 784 778 773 775 781 781 780

HPI Index(2) 275.8 243.6 225.9 214.4 201.9 191.0 187.7 179.6

Unemployment rate(3) 5.4% 8.1% 3.7% 3.9% 4.4% 4.9% 5.3% 6.2%

Residential Mortgage and Home Equity Origination Trends

See notes on slide 42

32

Residential Mortgage: 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

Originations ($ in billions) $6.6 $4.7 $2.9 $2.9 $2.7 $1.9 $1.5 $1.2

Avg. LTV 76% 77% 81% 83% 84% 84% 83% 83%

Avg. FICO 768 767 761 758 760 751 756 754

2021 Fourth Quarter Earnings Review

Debt Credit Ratings

Rating Agency
Senior
HoldCo

Senior
Bank

HoldCo
Outlook

Preferred
Equity

Moody’s Baa1 A3 Stable Baa3

Standard & Poor’s BBB+ A- Negative BB+

Fitch A- A- Stable BB+

DBRS Morningstar A A (high) Stable BBB

Wholesale Funding Issuances and Maturities

33

 Redeemed $700 million of Holdco senior debt on

December 14, 2021

 Redeemed $100 million of 5.875% Series C preferred stock

on October 15, 2021

0.5

1.6

1.3

0.6

2.0

2.6

1.0

0.5
0.7

2019 2020 2021
Senior Debt Repurchased Senior Debt Issued

Senior Debt Matured Preferred Equity Issued